
 
2024-2025 Key Dates for your diary                                                                                                                        

 

 

Tuesday 29th April Sports Club with Matt (Mixed Football) - Swans and Kingfishers 
(3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Wednesday 30th April Sports Club with Rich (Mixed Cricket & Rounders) - Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Friday 2nd May Harry Potter Day – change to usual menu 

Tuesday 6th May Sports Club with Matt (Mixed Football) - Swans and Kingfishers 
(3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Wednesday 7th May Sports Club with Rich (Mixed Cricket & Rounders) - Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Saturday 10th May Semington Slog 2025 – run starts at 10am from St George’s School 

Tuesday 13th May Sports Club with Matt (Mixed Football) - Swans and Kingfishers 
(3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Wednesday 14th May Sports Club with Rich (Mixed Cricket & Rounders) - Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Thursday 15th May Census Day – change to usual menu 

Tuesday 20th May Sports Club with Matt (Mixed Football) - Swans and Kingfishers 
(3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Wednesday 21st May  Sports Club with Rich (Mixed Cricket & Rounders) - Swans and 
Kingfishers (3.15pm – 4.15pm) 

Friday 23rd May End of Term 5 

Monday 2nd June Start of Term 6 

Tuesday 3rd June Sports Club with Matt (TBC) - Swans and Kingfishers (3.15pm – 
4.15pm) 

Tuesday 3rd June Year 6 only – Level 1 Bikeability 

Wednesday 4th June Sports Club with Rich (TBC) - Swans and Kingfishers (3.15pm – 
4.15pm) 

Friday 6th June National Fish & Chip Day – change to usual menu 

Monday 9th June Year 6 only – Level 2 Bikeability 

Tuesday 10th June Year 6 only - 2025 Leavers Service at Salisbury Cathedral 

Tuesday 10th June Sports Club with Matt (TBC) - Swans and Kingfishers (3.15pm – 
4.15pm) 

Wednesday 11th June Sports Club with Rich (TBC) - Swans and Kingfishers (3.15pm – 
4.15pm) 

Tuesday 17th June Julia’s House Big Teddy Takeover – bring your favourite teddy in to 
school and a £1 donation for Julia’s House children’s hospice 

Tuesday 17th June Sports Club with Matt (TBC) - Swans and Kingfishers (3.15pm – 
4.15pm) 

Wednesday 18th June Sports Club with Rich (TBC) - Swans and Kingfishers (3.15pm – 
4.15pm) 

Tuesday 24th June Sports Club with Matt (TBC) - Swans and Kingfishers (3.15pm – 
4.15pm) 

Wednesday 25th June Class Photos (and any outstanding portraits) 

Wednesday 25th June Sports Club with Rich (TBC) - Swans and Kingfishers (3.15pm – 
4.15pm) 

Thursday 26th June School Nurse Drop-In Sessions (9.00am-11.00am, 15 min slots) 

Friday 27th June SPORTS DAY – from 9am  



 
2024-2025 Key Dates for your diary                                                                                                                        

 

 

Tuesday 1st July Sports Club with Matt (TBC) - Swans and Kingfishers (3.15pm – 
4.15pm) 

Wednesday 2nd July Sports Club with Rich (TBC) - Swans and Kingfishers (3.15pm – 
4.15pm) 

Friday 4th July American Independence Day – change to usual menu 

Monday 7th July Inset day – school closed for pupils 

Tuesday 8th July Inset day – school closed for pupils 

Tuesday 8th July In2Sport external Sports Camp (9.00am – 3.00pm) 

Tuesday 8th July Sports Club with Matt (TBC) - Swans and Kingfishers (3.15pm – 
4.15pm) 

Wednesday 9th July Sports Club with Rich (TBC) - Swans and Kingfishers (3.15pm – 
4.15pm) 

Thursday 10th July 2025 Year 5 only – Year 5 Taster Day at Melksham Oak 9.30am – 2.00pm 

Friday 11th July 2025 Year 6 only – Year 6 Transition Day at Melksham Oak (for Melksham 
Oak attending children only) 

Tuesday 15th July Sports Club with Matt (TBC) - Swans and Kingfishers (3.15pm – 
4.15pm) 

Wednesday 16th July Sports Club with Rich (TBC) - Swans and Kingfishers (3.15pm – 
4.15pm) 

Tuesday 22nd July  Sports Club with Matt (TBC) - Swans and Kingfishers (3.15pm – 
4.15pm) 

Wednesday 23rd July Sports Club with Rich (TBC) - Swans and Kingfishers (3.15pm – 
4.15pm) 

Wednesday 23rd July Year 6 Leavers Service – St George’s Church (9.30am) 

Wednesday 23rd July End of Term 6 

Saturday 26th July Semington Village Fete  

 

 
 


